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From: Emerson, Rain L <remerson@usbr.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 10, 2023 1:00 PM
To: Anthea Hansen; Lon Martin; Steve Stadler; Ara Azhderian; e.pattison@bbid.org; Frances
Mizuno; Bobby Pierce; JACKSON, MICHAEL P; Hyatt, David E; Taylor, Natalie L; Holm,
Lisa M
Cc: Reyes, Richard E; Alan Doud; Aufdemberge, Amy L; Jeanne Zolezzi
Subject: Re: DMC Pump-in Warren Act Articles

Good afternoon. I just wanted to let everyone know that I am still awaiting the approved waiver. They Regional
Director has signed the request for waiver so we are just awaiting the approval. As soon as I get it, I will email over
PDFs of the contracts for you to execute.

Rain L. Emerson, M.S.

Acting Contracts Administration Branch Chief
Bureau of Reclamation

Interior Region 10 - California-Great Basin
South-Central California Area Office

Work Ph: 559-262-0350

Cell Ph: 559-353-4032

From: Emerson, Rain L <remerson@usbr.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 3:59 PM
To: Anthea Hansen <ahansen@delpuertowd.org>; Lon Martin <LMartin@slwd.net>; Steve Stadler <sstadler@slwd.net>;
Ara Azhderian <aazhderian@panochewd.org>; e.pattison@bbid.org <e.pattison@bbid.org>; Frances Mizuno
<mizunoconsulting@gmail.com>; Bobby Pierce <bobby.pierce @weststanislausid.org>; JACKSON, MICHAEL P.
<MlJackson@usbr.gov>; Hyatt, David E <dhyatt@usbr.gov>; Taylor, Natalie L <ntaylor@usbr.gov>; Holm, Lisa M
<lholm@usbr.gov>

Cc: Reyes, Richard E <rereyes@usbr.gov>; Steve Stadler; Alan Doud <adoud @youngwooldridge.com>; Aufdemberge,
Amy L <Amy.Aufdemberge@sol.doi.gov>; Jeanne Zolezzi <JZOLEZZI@herumcrabtree.com>

Subject: Re: DMC Pump-in Warren Act Articles

Good afternoon. As a follow up from our call yesterday. The following guidance was provided regarding RRA:

"For Warren Act contracts with those who also have project contracts (water service or repayment), the project
contract dictates the acreage limitation that applies to the Warren Act contract."

We are currently processing the waiver request for Article 26. As soon as that is approved, I will revise the contracts
and send them out for execution.

Rain L. Emerson, M.S.

Acting Contracts Administration Branch Chief
Bureau of Reclamation

Interior Region 10 - California-Great Basin
South-Central California Area Office

Work Ph: 559-262-0350

Cell Ph: 559-353-4032



From: Emerson, Rain L

Sent: Friday, February 24, 2023 3:10 PM

To: Anthea Hansen <ahansen@delpuertowd.org>; Lon Martin <LMartin@slwd.net>; Steve Stadler <sstadler@slwd.net>;
Ara Azhderian <aazhderian@panochewd.crg>; e.pattison@bbid.org <e.pattison@bbid.org>; Frances Mizuno
<mizunoconsulting@gmail.com>; Bobby Pierce <bobby.pierce@weststanislausid.org>; JACKSON, MICHAEL P.
<Mlackson@usbr.gov>; Hyatt, David E <dhyatt@ushr.gov>; Taylor, Natalie L <ntaylor@usbr.gov>; Holm, Lisa M
<lholm@usbr.gov>

Cc: Reyes, Richard E <rereyes@ushr.gov>; Steve Stadler; Alan Doud <adoud @youngwooldridge.com>; Aufdemberge,
Amy L <Amy.Aufdemberge@sol.doi.gov>; Jeanne Zolezzi <JZOLEZZI@herumcrabtree.com>

Subject: DMC Pump-in Warren Act Articles

When: Monday, February 27, 2023 4:00 PM-4:30 PM.

Where:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID; 260 626 498 956

Passcode: sravFB
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options
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